1 Type of securities proposed 
to  be issued 

Equity shares having a face value of Rs. 10/-  

2 Type of issuance Rights issue. 

3 Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or 
the  total amount for which 
the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Allotment of 14,87,443 (Fourteen Lakhs, Eighty - 
Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Three) 
Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each of the 
Company and issue price of Rs. 81/- each 
(including a premium of Rs. 71/- each.) to its 
eligible equity shareholders on right basis (“Rights 
Issue”) for an aggregate value of Rs. 
12,04,82,883 (Rupees Twelve Crores, Four Lakhs, 
Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty 
Three) in total. 

4 In case of preferential issue the 
listed entity shall disclose the 
additional details to the stock 
exchange(s) 

Not Applicable 

5 In case of bonus issue the 
listed entity shall disclose the 
additional details to the stock 
exchange(s)